

### **GLWA Procurement**

Effective Date: Document #: Revision Date: Revision#: 7/1/2024 FSA\_PRO\_TPL\_0024 N/A 0

**Document Title:** 

Procurement Board Report

**Document Owner/Department:** 

**Procurement Team** 

Date: February 12, 2025

To: Suzanne R. Coffey, P.E., Chief Executive Officer

From: Daniel Edwards, Procurement Manager

Re: Procurement Report

General Information				
Contract Number:	Req-0003009	Project Owner:	Tim Kuhns	
CIP#:	114002			
Contract Title:	Springwells Water Treatment Plant Header Pipe Repairs			
Vendor:	J.F. Cavanaugh Company			
Budget:	Capital Project			
Federal/State Funded	□Yes ⊠No			

Procurement Method		
Emergency Procurement		
Business Inclusion and Diversity (B.I.D.) - Not Applicable		

The Springwells Water Treatment Plant high-lift header piping has been subject to successive failure/inspection/repair cycles since 1996. Water Engineering has developed a plan to address the issues, but an emergency contract is needed to fast-track the successive improvements needed for full renewal of the header piping and pumping system and avoid future failures at the site.

Emergency Procurement - Cost Summary - J.F. Cavanaugh Company			
Description	Cost		
Replacement of Pump No. 25 – Discharge Isolation Valves	\$1,546,000.00		
Provisional Allowance	454,000.00		
Totals	\$2,000,000.00		

# Other Data Requested by GLWA Board Members for Recommended Vendor

Minority Business Enterprise (MBE): No Detroit Based Business (DBB): No Small Business Enterprise (SBE): No

Vendor Response Survey: N/A



### **GLWA Procurement**

**Effective Date:** Document #: 7/1/2024

FSA\_PRO\_TPL\_0024

**Revision Date:** 

Revision#:

N/A

**Document Title:** 

**Procurement Board Report** 

**Document Owner/Department:** 

**Procurement Team** 

## Litigation

This vendor is not currently nor has been previously involved in any litigation with the GLWA.

## **Financials**

A financial risk assessment was performed by the GLWA via Dun & Bradstreet and was determined that the selected vendor has the financial capacity to perform the tasks under this contract. This information is available for the Board of Directors to review upon request.

## **Previous Contract**

Previous contract holder: N/A